

No. 23-1204

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DANIEL KINSINGER, PETITIONER,

v.

SHERELLE THOMAS, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
TERELLE THOMAS, ET AL.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT*

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

ANDREW T. TUTT
Counsel of Record
MATTHEW L. FARLEY
ARNOLD & PORTER
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
*601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 942-5000
andrew.tutt@arnoldporter.com*

NICOLE L. MASIELLO
TESS C. SAPERSTEIN
ARNOLD & PORTER
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
*250 West 55th Street
New York, NY 10019*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Reply Brief for the Petitioner.....	1
Argument	2
I. The Majority Below Erred on an Issue of Exceptional Nationwide Importance.....	2
A. The Majority Below Flouted This Court’s Qualified Immunity Precedents	2
B. The Majority Below Ignored This Court’s Deliberate Indifference Precedents	6
II. The Court’s Review Is Imperative And Respondents’ Arguments Against Review Are Meritless	8
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004)	4
<i>Crawford v. Tilley</i> , 15 F.4th 752 (6th Cir. 2021)	10
<i>District of Columbia v. Wesby</i> , 583 U.S. 8 (2018)	11
<i>Estelle v. Gamble</i> , 429 U.S. 97 (1976)	6
<i>Hunter v. Bryant</i> , 502 U.S. 224 (1991)	10
<i>Mosley v. Zachery</i> , 966 F.3d 1265 (11th Cir. 2020)	6
<i>Wesby v. District of Columbia</i> , 816 F.3d 96 (D.C. Cir. 2016)	11
<i>Ziglar v. Abbasi</i> , 582 U.S. 120 (2017)	11
